FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-22-1998		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$		İij	Y	
To the Honorable Commission	100771221		the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2.	Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies):
Ron L. Brown			Name: Dresser 1	ndustries, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No			Internal Address:	2001 Ross Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merg Security Agreement Cha Other Execution Date: July 2, 1998	inge of Name	Add	Street Address: City: Dallas ZIP: 75201 itional name(s) & ched? Yes	State: TX address(es) X No
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	gether with a new applicati	ion, t	he execution date B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is: <u>July 2, 1998</u>
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	whom correspondence			applications and patents involved:
Name: David L. Internal Address: 901 Main Street Address: SAME			Total fee (37 CFR XX Enclosed Authorized to	3.41): \$40.00 be charged to deposit account
City: Dallas 09433 09191837 T	X	8.	Deposit account n	
FC:581 75 282 - 3789 40.00			-	copy of this page if paying by
	DO NOT USE	THIS	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of true copy of the original docu	and belief, the foregoing info ment.	orma	tion is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a
James R. Bell Total number	Signature of pages including cover sho	eet, a	attachments, and	7-8-98 Date document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

a-69349.1

DOCKET NUMBER: 5528.143 (PE-97-14)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

(1) Ron L. Brown of Georgetown State of Texas:

have invented certain improvements in

FUEL DISPENSER HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM

and filed a United States patent application herewith;

WHEREAS, DRESSER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Texas corporation having a place of business at 2001 Ross Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75201, (hereinafter called DRESSER, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DRESSER its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to DRESSER its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that DRESSER may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by DRESSER.

Signed and sealed:					
<u>LOCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE			
,	us July 2,1998	Ron L. Brown			
(1) State of Jeyas County of Trans					
me personally known, and known	to me to be the person described in me that the execution of the same	and who executed the foregoing			
NANCY ALKIER PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	Maney alkier SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	NANCY ALKIER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 25, 2001			
Personally Known	Personally Known Produced Identification in the form of				
a-69347.1					

RECORDED: 07/08/1998